DKKm < 1 year 1 - 5 years > 5 years Total Interest rate (%)

Securities 1 - - 1 -
Cash 222 - - 222 3.11
Interest-bearing assets 223 - - 223 3.11
Mortgage debt 2 119 192 313 5.56
Other long-term debt 36 635 1 672 4.50
Bank debt 725 - - 725 9.10
Interest-bearing debt 763 754 193 1,710 6.68

The rate of interest paid on the bank debt reflects the high financing expenses in South America.

Group
 2008 2007
Distribution of interest-bearing debt:
Fixed interest 27% 35%
Variable interest 73% 65%
Distribution of mortgage debt and other non-current payables:
Fixed interest over a 4-year period 47% 53%
Variable interest 53% 47%
Distribution of bank debt:
Fixed interest 0% 0%
Variable interest 100% 100%
Interest-bearing debt by currency:
Danish kroner 43% 44%
Foreign currency, primarily USD, EUR and BRL 57% 56%

Sensitivity analysis:

The group’s sensitivity analysis shows the estimated change in the income statement and equity which would result from a 1 percentage point increase in the
market interest rate and a 5% fall in all currencies against DKK.

Sensitivity analysis as at December 31, 2008 based on change in interest rates:

DKKm

1 percentage point
increase in

interest rate

Effect on
income

statement Effect on equity
Net interest-bearing debt (13.2) (13.2) -
Interest rate swaps 11.1 3.0 8.1
Currency swaps 2.4 2.4 -

Total interest rate sensitivity 0.3 (7.8) 8.1

Sensitivity analysis as at December 31, 2008 based on change in foreign exchange rates:

DKKm

5% fall in all
currencies

against DKK

Effect on
income

statement Effect on equity
Net interest-bearing debt 37.9 26.0 11.9
Currency swaps 11.9 1.6 10.3
Forward exchange contracts 44.9 14.2 30.7
Currency options 11.9 (0.2) 12.1
Investments (37.8) - (37.8)
Other financial receivables 1.0 1.0 -
Total exchange rate sensitivity 69.8 42.6 27.2

Key currency figures for 2008 (DKKm)

Revenue USD EUR DKK AUD CAD GBP Other Total

Cheminova A/S 1,645 1,584 343 218 286 183 1,409 5,670
29% 28% 6% 4% 5% 3% 25% 100%

Other activities - - 16 - - - - 16
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Group total 1,645 1,584 359 218 286 183 1,409 5,686
29% 28% 6% 4% 5% 3% 25% 100%

Costs USD EUR DKK AUD CAD GBP Other Total

Cheminova A/S 535* 1,560 843 75 - 159 1,710 4,882
11% 32% 17% 2% 0% 3% 35% 100%

Other activities - - 18 - - - - 18
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Group total 535 1,560 862 75 - 159 1,710 4,900
11% 32% 18% 2% 0% 3% 35% 100%

* Costs in USD are exclusive of the subsidiaries’ external purchases in USD.

NOTE 25 – Foreign currency and interest rate risks, continued

5050

Auriga Annual report 2008
Notes

NOTE 26 – Other adjustments

Group Parent

2008 2007 2008 2007

Share of profit/(loss) in associates (509) (4,841) - -

Net financials 114,016 65,159 (31,760) (8,691)

Tax on profit/(loss) for the year 187,628 26,775 6,057 2,068

Adjustment of provisions 15,275 4,813 (800) -

Market value adjustments of subsidiaries etc. 471 3,857 - -

Other 1,412 3,826 (954) -

Total 318,293 99,589 (27,457) (6,623)

NOTE 27 – Acquisition of enterprices

Group Parent

2008 2008 2007 2008 2007

Carrying
amount Fair value

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Intangible assets, property, plant and equipment 106,692 106,692 1,961 - -

Financial assets - - - - 85,600

Inventories 78,264 78,264 1,993 - -

Receivables 69,251 69,251 1,439 - -

Cash (52,711) (52,711) - - -

Credit institutions (63,434) (63,434) (415) - -

Trade payables (41,993) (41,993) - - -

Other payables (68,879) (68,879) - - -

Net assets acquired 27,190 27,190 4,978 - 85,600

Consolidated goodwill 108,123 108,123 16,251 - -

Acquisition sum 135,313 135,313 21,229 - 85,600

Of which cash less short-term bank debt 52,711 52,711 174 - -

Cash acquisition sum 188,024 188,024 21,403 - 85,600

Cheminova has acquired 50% of the shares in the Stähler group as of January 1, 2008. Cheminova has acquired the Australian formulation plant in Wyong as of November
1, 2008. Cheminova has acquired the remaining shares in Pytech as of July 1, 2008. Cheminova has acquired the remaining shares in Crop Tech as of October 10, 2008.
Cheminova has acquired 51% of the shares in Cherole Kft. as of January 22, 2007. A specif ic assessment has been made of the pre-acquisition balance sheet, which has not
given rise to signif icant fair value adjustments of the assets and liabilities taken over.
Consolidated goodwill reflects expected future synergies.
In February 2009, Cheminova has entered into an agreement concerning the acquisition of an additional 25% ownership stake in the German Stähler group totalling DKK 68
million.

NOTE 28 – Cash

Group Parent

2008 2007 2008 2007

Cash and cash equivalents
as at January 1 include: